

Fee Schedule per student for 2019

(Tuition Fee is an annual figure. Some optional activities may incur additional charges.)

Year Level	Tuition Fee	
Lower Kinder	\$23,860	
Upper Kinder	\$23,860	
FKI Long Day Care Kinder Program - Lower and Upper Kinder (40 week program) *	\$28,100	
GBH Long Day Care Kinder Program – Lower and Upper Kinder (40 week program) *	\$29,600	
Prep	\$22,580	
Year 1	\$22,790	
Year 2	\$23,920	
Year 3	\$24,840	
Year 4	\$25,970	
Year 5	\$28,250	
Year 6	\$29,960	
Year 7	\$32,980	
Year 8	\$34,980	
Year 9	\$36,590	
Year 10	\$36,950	
Year 11	\$37,880	
Year 12	\$37,880	
Supplementary Security Levy – per student, all year levels		

^{*} The **Long Day Care Kinder** program operates over the **40 week** school year and encompasses Before Care, Kinder and After Care and is available for Lower and Upper Kinder students at both FKI and GBH.

Transport Levy – years 4 to 11	\$2,788.50
Transport Levy – year 12	\$2,392.50

(Transport to Gandel Campus, Burwood where students elect to travel via College provided bus/taxi)

Outside School Hours Care (OSHC) is available for school age and kinder children at FKI and GBH campuses during the school year. Holiday Programs run on most days during term breaks.
Before Care (per session)\$12.75After Care - Play Based (per session)\$20.50After Care - Workshop Sessions (per session)\$30.25

Lower and Upper Kinder are educational programs operating on the same days as the Primary School; the Little Learners educational program operates on school days and most days during term breaks. All kinders are approved Long Day Care centres for Child Care Subsidy (CCS) purposes. The daily cost for CCS calculation purposes is:

 Little Learners (48 week program)	\$135.00
Lower Kinder (40 week program)	\$130.00
Upper Kinder (40 week program)	\$130.00

Family Reductions

2nd Child	2.00%
3rd Child	10.00%
4th Child	20.00%
5th Child	30.00%
6th Child	37.50%

The highest family reduction is applied to the younger child **and** where the prerequisite number of children are at the College concurrently. Fees are inclusive of GST where applicable. A Pre-payment discount is available where the entire account is paid in full by the start of term; a Late Payment Fee will be charged where school fees are not paid within arrangements. Please refer to the College School Fee Terms and Conditions for more information on the discounts and charges.